HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to cancel the deputation orders of Ms. Urvashi Chaudhary (12632), Assistant/Associate Professor Psychology from Dronacharya Government College Gurugram to Government College for Women, Karnal issued vide order no. DHE 020003/67/2020 CI (3) dated 25.8.2020 with immediate effect.

AJIT BALAJI JOSHI

Secretary cum Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Dated:- 04.01.2021

Endst No. DHE 020003/26/2020 C-1(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 4 2

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1 Principal Dronacharya Government College Gurugram and Government College for Women, Karnal
- Assistant/Associate Professor concerned.
- 3 PS/ OSD/CM, PS /EM, SS/PSHE, PS/SSHE.
- 4 Superintendent College-V.
- 5 C-1 (2) and C-1(4).

6 In-Charge Web-Portal

Superintendent Colleges-I for Secretary cum Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

V